Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder

Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041

www.slovote.com

Receipt: 20-25613

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	FISH AND	\$2,456.75
	WILDLIFE FILIN	NG
#Page	6	92
Document		40-07102020-075
;	#	•
Document	SAN LUIS (OBISPO COUNTY
Info	: DEPARTMENT OF	F PLANNING AND
		BUILDING
Filing Typ	е	ND
Total		\$2,456.75
Tender (O	n Account)	\$2,456.75
Account#	CTY	•

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

7/10/20 8:27 AM scurrens San Luis Obispo

Account Name JE except TX & DSS

\$24,150,00

1002125250

Balance

Comment

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		RECEIPT NUMBER: 40-07102020-075 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2020050158		
LEAD AGENCY LE	ADAGENCY EMAIL ughes@co.slo.ca.us		DATE 07/10/2020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE BLANCHARD/OLD CREEK RANCH PTP MINOR USE PE	RMIT; DRC2018-0008	1	<u> </u>	
	ROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (805) 748-0234	
	TY CAYUCOS	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 93430	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriete box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due direct Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	\$2,4	06.75 \$	\$2,406.75	
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Co □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	ntrol Board only) \$8	\$50.00 \$ _ \$ _ \$ _	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check 区 Other	TOTAL RECE	EIVED \$ _	\$2,456.75	
	OF FILING PRINTED NAME Currens, Deputy County		order	

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

40-07102020-075

07/10/2020 FISH Pages: 92 Fee: \$ 2456.75

By scurrens, Deputy



NOTICE

Each project applicant shall remit to the county clerk the environmental filing fee before or at the time of filing a Notice of Determination (Pub. Resources Code, § 21152; Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subdivision (d); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5). Without the appropriate fee, statutory or categorical exemption, or a valid No Effect Determination issued by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), the Notice of Determination is not operative, vested, or final, and shall not be accepted by the county clerk.

COUNTY DOCUMENTARY HANDLING FEE

The county clerk may charge a documentary handling fee of fifty dollars (\$50) per filing in addition to the environmental filing fee (Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subd. (e); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5, subd. (g)(1)). A county board of supervisors shall have the authority to increase or decrease the fee or charge, that is otherwise authorized to be levied by another provision of law, in the amount reasonably necessary to recover the cost of providing any product or service or the cost of enforcing any regulation for which the fee or charge is levied (Gov. Code, § 54985, subd. (a)).

COLLECTION PROCEDURES FOR COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

	GOLLEGIION PROGEDORES FOR GOOM I GOVERNMENTO
FIII	ng Notice of Determination (NOD):
	Determination signed by CDFW. An additional fee is required for each separate environmental document. An addendum is not considered a
	separate environmental document. Checks should be made payable to the county.)
	에는 사람들은 마음이 이 마음이 이 마음이 마음이 마음이 마음이 마음이 아니는 아이들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 사람들이 보고 있다. 그는 사람들이 아이들이 아니는 사람들이 아니는 아니는 사람들이 아니는 아니는 사람들이 아니
	CRP should request receipt from CDFW to show proof of payment for filing the NOD or equivalent approval. Please mail payment to addre
	below made attention to the Cash Receipts Unit of the Accounting Services Branch.
If	the project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW, also:
Fili	ng Notice of Exemption (NOE) (Statutorily or categorically exempt project (Cal. Code Regs., tif. 14, §§ 15260-15285, 15300-15333))
	Issue cash receipt to project applicant.
	Attach copy of cash receipt to NOE (no environmental filing fee is due).
WH	hin 30 days after the end of each month in which the environmental filling fees are collected, each county shall summarize and record

Within 30 days after the end of each month in which the environmental filling fees are collected, each county shall summarize and record the amount collected on the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31) and remit the amount collected to the State Treasurer. Identify the remittance on Form No. CA25 as "Environmental Document Filling Fees" per Fish and Game Code section 711.4.

The county clerk shall mail the following documents to CDFW on a monthly basis:

- ✓ A photocopy of the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31)
- ✓ CDFW/ASB copies of all cash receipts (including all voided receipts)
- ✓ A copy of all CDFW No Effect Determinations filed in lieu of fee payment.
- ✓ A copy of all NODs filed with the county during the preceding month
- A list of the name, address and telephone number of all project applicants for which an NOD has been filed. If this information is contained on the cash receipt filed with CDFW under California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 753.5, subdivision (e)(6), no additional information is required.

DOCUMENT RETENTION

The county shall retain two copies of the cash receipt (for lead agency and county clerk) and a copy of all documents described above for at least 12 months.

RECEIPT NUMBER

- # The first two digits automatically populate by making the appropriate selection in the County/State Agency of Filing drop down menu.
- # The next eight digits automatically populate when a date is entered.
- # The last three digits correspond with the sequential order of issuance for each calendar year. For example, the first receipt number issued on January 1 should end in 001. If a county issued 252 receipts for the year ending on December 31, the last receipt number should end in 252. CDFW recommends that counties and state agencies 1) save a local copy of this form, and 2) track receipt numbers on a spreadsheet tabbed by month to ensure accuracy.

DO NOT COMBINE THE ENVIRONMENTAL FEES WITH THE STATE SHARE OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FEES.

Mall to:

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Accounting Services Branch P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, California 94244-2090



Negative Declaration & Notice Of Determination

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND BUILDING 976 OSOS STREET • ROOM 200 • SAN LUIS OBISPO • CALIFORNIA 93408 • (805) 781-5600

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION NO. ED20-077

DATE: May 7, 2020

PROJECT/ENTITLEMENT: Blanchard/Old Creek Ranch PTP Minor Use Permit; DRC2018-00081

APPLICANT NAME:

Terez-Maria Blanchard/Old Creek Ranch PTP

Email:

oldcreekranch@gmail.com

ADDRESS:

12520 Santa Rita Rd, Cayucos CA

CONTACT PERSON:

Terez-Maria Blanchard

Telephone: 805-748-0234

PROPOSED USES/INTENT: A request by Terez-Maria Blanchard of Old Creek Ranch PTP for a Minor Use Permit (DRC2018-00081) to allow for the establishment of 3 acres of outdoor cannabis cultivation and ancillary transport of cannabis products grown on-site on a portion of two parcels totaling 410 acres. The project would result in site disturbance of approximately 2.03 acres including minimal surface clearing and grubbing associated with installation of security fencing and manual preparation of the cultivation sites. The project includes a request to modify the screening and fencing standards set forth in LUO 22.40.050.D.6 to waive the standard for solid fencing materials to allow for the installation of electrified deer fencing to enclose each of the proposed cultivation areas.

LOCATION: The project site is located within the Agriculture land use designation at 12520 Santa Rita Road, approximately 4 miles northeast of the community of Cayucos in the Adelaida sub area of the North County Planning Area.

LEAD AGENCY:

County of San Luis Obispo Dept of Planning & Building 976 Osos Street, Rm. 200

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408-2040

Website: http://www.sloplanning.org

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Jul 15 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE REVIEW: YES 🔀

OTHER POTENTIAL PERMITTING AGENCIES: California Department of Food and Agriculture -CalCannabis, California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Regional Water Quality Control Board, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Additional information pertaining to this Environmental Determination may be obtained by contacting the above Lead Agency address or (805) 781-5600.

COUNTY "REQUEST FOR REVIEW" PERIOD ENDS AT May 21, 2020 at 4:30 p.m. (2 wks from above May 7, 2020)

30-DAY PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD begins at the time of public notification

Notice of Determinat	lotice of Determination State Clearinghouse No. 2020050158					
This is to advise that the San Luis Obispo County Planning Department Hearing Officer as \(\subseteq \ Lead Agency \) Responsible Agency (approved) denied the above described project on June 19, 2020, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:						
The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures and monitoring were made a condition of approval of the project. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
This is to certify that the Negative Declaration with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the 'Lead Agency' address above.						
Eric Hughes, (ehughes@co.slo.ca.us)		County of San Luis Obispo				
Signature	Project Manager Name	Date	Public Agency			



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & BUILDING

PLN-2039 04/2019

Initial Study – Environmental Checklist

Project Title & No. Blanchard Minor Use Permit ED20-077 DRC2018-00081

ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS POTENTIALLY AFFECTED: The proposed project could have a "Potentially Significant Impact" for environmental factors checked below. Please refer to the attached pages for discussion on mitigation measures or project revisions to either reduce these impacts to less than significant levels or require further study.					
Aesthetics Agriculture & Forestry Resources Air Quality Biological Resources Cultural Resources Energy Geology & Soils	Greenhouse Gas Hazards & Hazards & Water Hydrology & Water Land Use & Planter Mineral Resource Noise Population & House	dous Materials er Quality iing s	Utilities & S Wildfire		
DETERMINATION: (To be completed by the Lead Agency)					
On the basis of this initial e	valuation, the Environmental Co	ordinator finds th	at:		
The proposed project DECLARATION will	ect COULD NOT have a significa be prepared.	nt effect on the e	nvironment, and	a NEGATIVE	
significant effect in	osed project could have a signification that the case because revisions in the A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLA	ne project have be	en made by or a		
	ect MAY have a significant effect		<i>8</i>	RONMENTAL	
mitigated" impact of earlier document p measures based or REPORT is required	ect MAY have a "potentially sign on the environment, but at least ursuant to applicable legal stand the earlier analysis as described but it must analyze only the ef	one effect 1) has dards, and 2) has l d on attached she fects that remain	been adequately been addressed l ets. An ENVIRON to be addressed.	v analyzed in an by mitigation IMENTAL IMPACT	
significant effects (pursuant to applica NEGATIVE DECLAR	osed project could have a signifi a) have been analyzed adequate able standards, and (b) have bee ATION, including revisions or man anothing further is required.	ly in an earlier EIR n avoided or mitig	or NEGATIVE DI gated pursuant to	ECLARATION o that earlier EIR or	
Cassidy Williams, SWCA Environmental Consultants	Carriedy L. Williams			05/06/2020	
Prepared by (Print)	Signature			Date	
David Moran, DLM	E) Diemon	Steve McMast Environmental	and the second s	05/11/222	
Reviewed by (Print)	Signature			Date	